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Tariff Notice No. 1984/253-Applicationsfor Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Appn. Port No. 

WN 270 
H.O. 65786 
AK 30426 

AK 30260 

Tariff 
Item No. 

30.03.039 
40.14.022 
58.05.039 

73.32.029 

Goods 

Aureomycin powder 
Silicon thermoplastic rubber bungs 
Narrow woven tape, when declared; 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making trouser banding; or 
(2) by an importer for sale only to 
a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making trouser banding 
Stainless steel bolts and set screws 
with unc threads 

Rates of Duty 

Normal / 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

25 

15 

15 

Con-
cession 
Code 

205465F 
208880A 
201399B 

909456D 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckand. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Effective 

From 

4/81 
1/84 
7/80 

9/82 

I To* 

3/87 
12/85 
9/92 

9/85 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the above office on or before 10 
January 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of 
goods concerned. 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of December 1984. 
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Applications for Protective Direction and Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 3402; Ag. P. V. 3/2) 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that applications for grants of Protective Direction and for 
grants of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, have been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. If any interested 
person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the applications for grants of Protective Direction and grants of Plant Selectors' 
Rights, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 2 months from the date of this Gazette. Objections must comply with section 
19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Egmont Roses, P.O. Box 3162, New Plymouth, as agent for Jackson & Per
kins Co., Medford, Oregon 97501, U.S.A. 

Egmont Roses, P.O. Box 3162, New Plymouth, as agent for Jackson & Per
kins Co., Medford, Oregon 97501, U.S.A. 

Date of 
Application 

26/11/84 

26/11/84 

Application for Plant Selectors' Rights 

Breeder's 
Reference 
71-5324 

72-242 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Love 

Jacsal 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as 
specified in the Schedule hereto, has been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective Direction has not been applied for. If any 
interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 
2 months from the date of this Gazette. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act I 973. 

Name and Address of Applicant 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.) 

Date of 
Application 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Egmont Roses, P.O. Box 3162, New Plymouth, as agent for Jackson & Per
kins Co., Medford, Oregon 97501, U.S.A. 

26/11/84 71-4052 Honor 

Dated at Lincoln this 27th day of November 1984. 

Tender 
No. 

2237 

2680 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 
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Global Import Licence Tenders: Call for Tenders Round 19-Amendment Notice 

The following tariff items should be added to the list tendered under this tender number: 39.02.51 l.31H, 39.02.511.81D 
and 39.02.519.81E 

To avoid the unintended restriction of imports of bearing housings under this tender, licences for successful tenderers 
will be endorsed to allow the importation of goods under tariff item 84.63.029.09C. 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of November 1984. 
G. D. PRYOR, Registrar. 


