3

Tariff Notice No. 1984/253—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
	270 65786 30426	30.03.039 40.14.022 58.05.039	Aureomycin powder Silicon thermoplastic rubber bungs Narrow woven tape, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making trouser banding; or (2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in	Free* Free Free*	Free* Free*	25 15	205465F 208880A 201399B	4/81 1/84 7/80	3/87 12/85 9/92
AK	30260	73.32.029	making trouser banding Stainless steel bolts and set screws with unc threads	Free*	Free*	15	909456D	9/82	9/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckand. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the above office on or before 10 January 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of December 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Applications for Protective Direction and Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 3402; Ag. P.V. 3/2)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that applications for grants of Protective Direction and for grants of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, have been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. If any interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the applications for grants of Protective Direction and grants of Plant Selectors' Rights, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 2 months from the date of this *Gazette*. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973.

SCHEDULE

SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.)

Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination			
Egmont Roses, P.O. Box 3162, New Plymouth, as agent for Jackson & Per- kins Co., Medford, Oregon 97501, U.S.A.	26/11/84	71-5324	Love			
Egmont Roses, P.O. Box 3162, New Plymouth, as agent for Jackson & Per- kins Co., Medford, Oregon 97501, U.S.A.	26/11/84	72-242	Jacsal			
Analised to Direct Collectory / Directory						

Application for Plant Selectors' Rights

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, has been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective Direction has not been applied for. If any interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 2 months from the date of this *Gazette*. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973.

SCHEDULE

SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.)

Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination	
Egmont Roses, P.O. Box 3162, New Plymouth, as agent for Jackson & Per- kins Co., Medford, Oregon 97501, U.S.A.	26/11/84	71-4052	Honor	
Dated at Lincoln this 27th day of November 1984.				
	T 117 1177	TT CODE D.	C TO1 4 37 1 41	

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.

Global Import Licence Tenders: Call for Tenders Round 19-Amendment Notice

Tender No. The following tariff items should be added to the list tendered under this tender number: 39.02.511.31H, 39.02.511.81D 2237 and 39.02.519.81E To avoid the unintended restriction of imports of bearing housings under this tender, licences for successful tenderers 2680 will be endorsed to allow the importation of goods under tariff item 84.63.029.09C.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of November 1984.

G. D. PRYOR, Registrar.